Operating Instructions
for
Calorimetric Flow Meter, Monitor,
Totalizer
Model: DVK
DVK
page 2  DVK K07/0422
1. Contents

DVK
page 14  DVK K07/0422
10. Order Codes
Example: DVK-12 01R08
Description Model Measuring
range/connection
Output
Flow meter
compact version
DVK-12... 01R08 = 1-10 l/min; G¼
05R08 = 5-50 l/min; G¼
10R10 = 10-100 l/min; G⅜
20R10 = 20-200 l/min; G⅜
50R15 = 50-500 l/min; G½
3PP = 2x PNP switching
           outputs
Flow meter
sensor unit *
DVK-22...
Display unit for DVK-22
panel mounting
DVK-42...
*A display unit DVK-22 is required for the sensor unit DVK-42. Alternatively, 4-20 mA output is
available on request.
Accessories: Electrical connection
Pressure loss
Model DVK-...01 DVK-...05 DVK-...10 DVK-...20 DVK-...50
ME (l/min) 10 50 100 200 500
Pressure loss (mbar) 12 30 100 200 450
Description Model
M12x1 box with 2 m cable ZUB-KAB-12K002
M12x1 box with Quickon-connector ZUB-KAB-12Q000
  DVK
DVK K07/0422  page 15
11. Dimensions
[mm]
Compact design DVK-1201..., DVK-1205...
Electrical connection
Pin numbers
Connector thread M12
Numbers Pin name
1 DC (+)
2 OUT 2/analogue output
3 DC (-)
4 OUT 1
DVK
page 16  DVK K07/0422
Display unit DVK-42 for panel mount
Compact design DVK-1210..., DVK-1220..., DVK-1250...
  DVK
DVK K07/0422  page 17
Separate design DVK-2201..., DVK-2205...
Separate design DVK-2210..., DVK-2220..., DVK-2250...
A B
48 62
A B
42 62